Mineral Survey No. 2201

Lot No.

Her arigona Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

The Mountain side Mining and Milling Co
KNOWN AS THE
Midnight
Situated in Weaver Mining District.
Gavapai County, acigona
Section Approx., Township 10 N, Range 5 M (unsurveyed)
Surveyed under instructions dated fau 3074, 1906
by A. H. Roebert
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor
Claim located see location notice . 1
Survey commenced faul 315t . 1906
Survey completed etaly 27th, 1906.
0 (6—107)
Agrus for Claimant,
Two. B. Myston
Tie of Wickerburg
mes de la cons

Survey Ao. 2201 Mednight Lode

Beginning at Car. A. 1, on line 4-3 of the Lilian Placer Survey Ao, 1420. at 5.500'W. 190.8 ft. from Cer. Hold Of the Livian Place. Whenes Cer, of the location brs. 5,850 321 E. 281 H.

(18 L M. 10/277 bts. A.4200'30" E. 2480.2 ft. a cross (x) and B.R.-1-2201, chiseled on a rock 5 x 5 x 4 ft. above ground brs. 5 25030' E. 80 ft.

Thenes S. 500' W.

986.0 To Cer. 10.2. along line 4-3 ofthe Silcan Placer to it intersection with live 2-3 of the Last Chauce Placer Sur. A. 1452 Extended westerly - This intersection is. suffered to to the Cor. A. 3 of the Lilian Placer but Leoued not find Con Some fut found part of an old monument. at this point & out a cross (x) and M-10.2-2201 ou a stone 10 x10x22 ins, long sat 12 cus, in the ground along side; trull a mound of stone 4 ft. high, 4-ft tase. Whener a cross (x) and B. R. - 2 - 2201 Chiseled on a stone 20 x 18 x 16 cus, above Ground bro. N. 6000' E. 19.8 ft.

Theres 5. 850 0' E.

26.0 To ber Ao. 3. along line 3-2 of the Likian Placer to Con. A. 3 of the Last Chaves Place Lando 1452 a Monument and Cer. Stone 8 x 10 x 16 cus, abour ground. Which I also marked M- 103-2201

There s. 100 21' E. 43.9 To bear 104 along line 3-4 of the Last Chance Placer to its cutersuction with the East side line of the Where I cut a cross (X) location, and M- No.4 - 2201 on a stone 8 × 18 × 74 cus, Set 14 ins, in The ground fiside, a mound of stone 4 ft, high, 4-ft, base. Whene Cor. A. 4. of the Last Chance place fro. 5100 211 E. 145.6 ft. There 5, 40 28' W. 347.8 Lo Cor. A. 5, identical with the S.E. Cer. of the Socation, The Exsact Cor. falls in autotope Creek - I set a Witness Cer. on line 5-6, which bro. N.850 321 W. 27.3 ft. from the True Corner. at withers Corner I set a stone 5 × 10 × 18 ins. 10 ins. ca the ground and chiseled on same a cross (x) and W.C. - M- 1.5-2201 alongside; fuilt a mound of Stone 4 ft. high, of ft. base. There N. 850 32' W. 300,0 From the true point for Cor.
To The S.C.E. - Where I set a Stone 18 x 8 x 30 ins. 8 ins, in The ground to ted rock marked' S.C. E. - M- 2201, along side fails a mound of stone 4ft. high, 4 ft fase

600.0 To Cor. Ao, 6. identical with The S.W. Cor. of the location, where I cut a cross (X) and M-16-2201 on a stone 6 x 14 x 24 inche set 10 inches in The ground to fed wek along side; built a mound of stone 4 ft. high 4 ft fase Whenes a cross (X) and B.R. - N-6-2201, Chiseled on The green chiet sout ofrock fro. 5.85° 32' E. 6.8 ft. There N 4028' E. 1/37.9 To bear Noy, The intersection of The West side leve of This location coith line 2-1 of the Stanton Survey No. 1736. " at Cory I cuta Cross (X) and M- No7- 2201, on a Stone 18 × 18 × 10 ins. Set 5 circles in The ground to tred week Clougsids; fuilt a mound of Stone 4. ft high 4 ft. base Whener a (x) cross and B. F. 7-2201, chiseled on bed rock hs. S. 38.0 ft. The N.W. Cor of the location ha. N.4028'E. 238.6 ft.

There N. 58. 29' E. 228.9 Wong line 2-1 of the Stanton Lod & To monument & Cor. stow Cor. J. - Flentical edentical with the Cor No. 2 of The Blue G. Lad'& Survey No1744. I also morted Cox. Stow M- No8 - 2201 - Stow 8x8x12 ins above Thence N.520 17'E. along the live 2'-1 of Blue G. Lods, To box. Ao. 9, The intersection of the line 2-1of the Blue G Lod & with The north Endline of the location. tring also the N.C.E. of the location! at This friend & cut a cross (x) and C. Nog - N- 2201, on a rock 5 x 12 x 20 cuches del 8 inches a the ground to hed rick. alongside; fuilt a wound of stone 4 ft. high 4ft. face Where a (x) cross and B. TR. - 9-2201, Chiefed on ted rock brs. N. 760 30'E 10.2 ft. There & 850 321 E. 271.9 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning Ledge The presumed course of the view On This claim is from the S.C.E. N. 4028' E. 1376.5 ft.

Quea Total net aux of 17,350 acro Midnight Lode Leeprovemento Fartify that The value of the labor and improvements on This claim placed There on by the Sainant or his granton is not less than 500,00 and That said eceprovemento consisto of. No 1 The discovery shaft located on the center live of the claim and too. N.40 28' E. " 950. ft. from The S.C.E. a shaft 7 x 7 x 50 feet deep. Value A:2 a shaft and were from 5.720 45' M. from Cor. No3. distance 1200 ft. Debth 30 ft. 300.00 Total Value confromento 800.00 Adjoining claims North Stanton survey No. 1736, Sainant anknown Blue G. Survey No. 1744, claimant unknown East Silian Places Survey No. 1420, Saimans Unknown Last Chave Placer Leervy No. 1452 claimant Unknown South Musuroryed claims claims, and claimants West Unsurviged claims claims and

This claim is located about 1/2 mile West of The Stauton P.O. in Weaver mining district, Territory of ariz. Opprosawately in To 10 N., R. 5 W. - GYS.R. B. + M. This survey was made with a AB Wittotock light mountain transit No. 4. - The courses core defleted from the true meridian as determined fy solar observations, checked by an observation of Polario, The destances were measured with a 500- and 25 ft. Steel Tapes. Mag. Variation on This Claim 13º7. = at all corners. note - The disagreements in bearings between this survey and the previous Established training of the line 2 - 1 of the Stanton Survey Nº 1736 - also beliveen This survey and the line 4-3 of the Lelian Place as to distance - and the line 3-4 No. 1452 and the South side line of the Blue G. Survey So 17 xx, as to trascups, are due to terrors in AN Nolbert Cl. S. DEf. Min Survey or March 1 st 1906.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

	by H Holbert
	in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
	the survey of the mining claim of
The mountain Sid	Thining & Milling Co
known as the Midnight	
and showing the respective capacities in which they	acted.
	TRWilliams, Chainman.
in the second se	J. R. Williams, Chainman.
24	, Axman.
×	, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS	OF ASSISTANTS.
We and Toul	
and B. Williams	do solemnly swear that we assisted XX Malber
	nty Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of Mous	tain Site Mining & Million
	y and the same of
n' 1 ' 1,	
known as the Midnight	
known as the Midnight represented in the foregoing field notes as having be	
known as the Midnight represented in the foregoing field notes as having be direction; and that said survey has been in all response	en surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and onuments established according to law and the instructions
known as the Midnight represented in the foregoing field notes as having be direction; and that said survey has been in all response	en surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his eets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and onuments established according to law and the instructions
known as the Midnight represented in the foregoing field notes as having be direction; and that said survey has been in all respectorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary more	en surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his eets, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and onuments established according to law and the instructions
known as the Midnight represented in the foregoing field notes as having be direction; and that said survey has been in all respectorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary more	en surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and onuments established according to law and the instructions
known as the Midnight represented in the foregoing field notes as having be direction; and that said survey has been in all respectorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary more	en surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and onuments established according to law and the instructions
known as the Midnight represented in the foregoing field notes as having be direction; and that said survey has been in all respectorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary more	en surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and conuments established according to law and the instructions of the formal of the control of the
known as the Mulary Miles as having be represented in the foregoing field notes as having be direction; and that said survey has been in all respectorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary more furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	en surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and onuments established according to law and the instructions of the faithfully and the faithful
known as the Mulary Miles as having be represented in the foregoing field notes as having be direction; and that said survey has been in all respectorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary more furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	en surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and onuments established according to law and the instructions of the faithfully and the faithful
known as the Manager of the foregoing field notes as having be direction; and that said survey has been in all respectorectly executed, and the corner and boundary more furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for the Subscribed and sworn to by	en surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and onuments established according to law and the instructions of the faithfully and the instructions of the above-named persons before me this. The surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his ects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and onuments established according to law and the instructions of the instructions of the control of the control of the surveyor and under his ects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and onuments established according to law and the instructions of the control of the c

17287b5m3-05

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, H. Holbert , U. S. Deputy Mineral				
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United				
States Surveyor General for Crizona, dated fau 3074 1906, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the				
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions				
of said Surveyor General faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining				
Claim of Mountainside mining and				
Claim of Mountainside Mining and Milling Co , known as the				
Mid night				
situate in Weaver Mining District, — Gava Sac County, Gring on , in Section — Township No. , Range No. — ,				
Garabai County, armona, in Section				
, Township No. , Range No.				
and designated as Survey No. 220/, as represented				
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim				
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy				
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with				
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-				
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-				
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original				
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and				
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or Their grantors				
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value				
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of				
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate				
of expenditures upon any other claim.				
N. N. Noebect				
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.				
Subscribed and sworn to by the said The Talleant,				
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me				
Molary leeblis this 13th				
day of March 1906				
(Della				
- Lae				
NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public March 24, 1808				

75-e

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, The Wel	Claire and W. J. D. Elemond
of lawful age, being first duly sworn accor	rding to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the
Midnight	mining claim, situate in Weaver
mining district, Gavapais	County, Arizona Territory, for which
The Mountainsed & me	uing & Milling Co.
	application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; and that the labo	or done and improvements made thereon by the applicant. and
Their grantor exceed five hundre	d dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine.	J. R. Williams
	M.J.DEarword
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,	88:
V	Sworn to and subscribed before me thisday
[SEAL.]	of March 190 6
X X	(I)
117866400-2-04	NUTHRY PUBLIC My rommission expirat March 2# 1808

4 150

MIDNIGHT.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION. Quartz Claim.

To all whom it may concern:

This mining claim, the name of which is the "Midnight"

Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Lilian Upton the undersigned, on the 1st day of Jan. 1899.

The length of this claim is Fifteen hundred (1500) feet, and I claim Nine hundred and fifty (950) feet in a Southerly direction and Five hundred and fifty (550) feet in a Northerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with Three hundred (300) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim, also claim all improvements that are affixed to and lie within boundaries of claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South.

of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South.

The claim is situated and located in the Weaver Mining
District, in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about
200 feet in a Westerly direction from T. E. Peery's store in Stanton and is a relocation of the Gila Monster Mining Claim.

The currect boundaries of the claim are marked to the county of the claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a momment of stone at a point in a Southerly direction Nine hundred and fifty feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the South end line of said claim; thence Easterly 300 feet to a monument, being the South East corner of said claim; thence Northerly 750 feet to a monument at the center of the East side line erly 750 feet to a monument at the center of the East side line of said claim; thence Northerly 750 feet to a monument being at the North East corner of said claim; thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument at the center of the North end of said claim; thence Westerly 300 feet to a monument, being at the North West corner of said claim; thence Southerly 750 feet to a monument being at the center of the West side line of said claim; thence Southerly 750 feet to a monument at the South West corner of said claim; thence Easterly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII. of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an

XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines", approved March 20th, 1895.

Dated and posted on the ground this First day of Jan. 1899 12:10 A. M.

Lilian Upton.

Witness: F. R. Nichols.

M. H. Nichols.

Filed and recorded at request of Lilian Upton March 21st A. D. 1399, at 9:00 o'clock a. m., Book 50 of Mines, page 522, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

(Seal) W. I. Johnson, county Recorder.

By F. H. Dougherty, Deputy Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,) county of Yavapai.

I, ROLAND MOSHER, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, in the Territory of Arizona, and custodian of the records of said office, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with, and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the Notice of Location of the "MIDNIGHT" Mining Claim, as the same appears from the records of my office, in Book 50 of Mines, page 522, records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, this 23rd day of Dec. A. D. 1905.

County Recorder.

Beputy. By

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoen	ix, Arizona,
		May 23 dd, 1906.
I, U. S. Surveyor-Go	eneral for Dis	trict of Arizona,
do hereby certify that th	e foregoing transcript	of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
		n Side Mining and Milling Co.
known as the	Midnight	
situate inWea	ver	<u></u>
Mining District,	Yayapai	County, Arizona,
in Section	, Township No	, Range No, and
designated as Survey No	2201	., has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Fie	ld Notes furnish such	an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a pater	nt, serve fully to ident	ify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or perr	nanent monuments as	will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further certif	y that five hundred	dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-
ments made upon said m	ining claim by claima	haft, total value 800.00

and that no portion of sa		nents has been included in the estimate of expenditures
	the plat thought flag	lin the TI S Tand Office at Dingonia Africana
		in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix, Arizona,
//////////////////////////////////////	is correct and	in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
		Frank. S. Ingalls,

United States Surveyor-General for ... District of Arizona.

7361b5m3-03

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor General,

Phoenix, Arizona,
May 23", 18 1906
I, U. S. Surveyor General forDistrict_of_Arizona, ,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim ofMountain_Side_Mining_and_Hilling_Co
, known as the
Midnight ,
situate inweaver mining district,
Yavanai County, Arizona ,
in Section, Township No, Range No. unsurveyed
designated as Survey No. 2201
executed by H. H. Holbert, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, Jan.31-Feb.27, 1906, ,18- , under my instructions dated
January 30th, 1906, , the been critically examined and the
necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location
certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes.
Trank & Sugally

U. S. Surveyor General for District of Arizona.

20.4